vivos or testamentary, shall receive compensation for serving as a trustee as follows: 

(1) Income compensation. An annual charge on gross income of: 

a. five percent (5%) on the first five thousand dollars ($5,000) of 

income; 

b. four percent (4%) on the next seven thousand five hundred dollars 

($7,500) of income; 

c. three percent (3%) on the next twelve thousand five hundred dollars 

($12,500) of income; 

d. two and one-half percent (2 1/2%) on the next twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) of income; 

e. two percent (2%) on all income over fifty thousand dollars ($50,000). 

(2) Compensation on principal consisting of personal property. An annual 

charge on the current value of that portion of the principal consisting of 

personal property, of: 

a. four-tenths (4/10) of one percent (1%) on the first twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000) of principal; 

b. three-tenths (3/10) of one percent (1%) on the next twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000) of principal; 

c. two-tenths (2/10) of one percent (1%) on the next fifty thousand 

dollars ($50,000) of principal; 

d. one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) on the next one hundred 

thousand dollars ($100,000) of principal; 

e. one-twentieth (1/20) of one percent (1%) on all principal over two